legal voters of said Marion Township
for or against the appropriation of

Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,-
000 00) by said Township of Marion

to aid the Rochester, RiiNSSELAER|and
Saint Louis RailWay Company, by do-

nating to said Rallwav Company the

sum of Seventeen Thousand Dollars

($17,000 00), To be levied and collect-

ed *by taxation on and from said

Marion Township on the taxable

property thereof ’or the purpose of

aiding the Rochester, ensselaer

and Saint Louis RailWay Company, its

u ccessors or assigns, subject to the

provisions and limitations of existing